

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 396 of 2022

=====

PADMA WD/O DAKSH MADHUSUDAN JOSHI
Versus
JAGDISH KRUSHNACHANDRA ALIAS KRUSHNALAL JOSHI

=====

Appearance:
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No.
1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 27/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Notice**, returnable on 07.09.2022.

Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 13(B) is
granted till the next date of hearing.

Direct Service is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

rakesh/